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LINDSAY CENTRAL EXHIBITION GROUNDS
THE COMMONWELL MUTUAL BUILDING
354 Angeline Street South,

Lindsay, ON K9V 4W9

Please Note: Exhibitors will have setup access starting from 3pm on Thursday, March 2, 2017. Dog Showc:

ENTER ONLINE
NO living room setup (grass mats, chairs, etc.) & no xpens are permitted in the ENTER ONLINE
non-prebooked Grooming Space. All Grooming Spaces are to be kept clean!

ALL BREED SANCTION MATCHES
Friday — March 3, 2017

Hosted by the
Kilbride & District Kennel Club W
Following Best in Show
Judge: Brian Des Roches Wheatley Wares
*kkkkkkkkkkk Authorized Distributor for
Saturday — March 4, 2017 TS C S e .
Hosted by the www.whedtisywares.com

Miniature Bull Terrier Club of Ontario
Following Best in Show

Judge: Jan Arsenault
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FRESH FRUIT @ g)&%)

WHOLESALE DIVISION




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association
Conformation - Friday, March 03, 2017

RING 1

GROUP 03 (WORKING DOGS)
STEWART DANKNER

1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0

25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

10 Poodle (Standard) 3-5-1-1
33 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

9:45 AM
15 Retriever (Lab) 3-7-2-3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
10 Retriever (NSDT) 2-5-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-1-0
4  Setter (Irish R & W) 2-0-2-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
11:15 AM
6 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-3-0-2
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-1
3 Spaniel (English Springer 0-0-3-0
1 Spinone ltaliano 1-0-0-0
5 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-1-2
5 Weimaraner 1-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

95 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

RING 3

8:00 AM *** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***
5 Alaskan Malamute 3-1-1-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-2-1
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0 RING 2
6 Boxer 2-0-2-2 GROUP 02 (HOUNDS)
1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0 C.E. (TED) FAHLGREN
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
8 Doberman Pinscher 1-5-1-1 8:00 AM
7 Afghan Hound 2-2-2-1
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
RING 1 1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
GROUP 03 (WORKING DOGS) 2 Borzoi 1-0-1-0
LUIS PINTO TEIXEIRA 6 Dachshund (MLH) 2-2-1-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
9:15 AM 1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0
2 Newfoundland 0-0-1-1 1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
9 Portuguese Water Dog 1-6-2-0 1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0
5 Rottweiler 3-2-0-0 1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
5 Siberian Husky 0-4-0-1 3 Norrbottenspets 0-2-1-0
2 Pharaoh Hound 1-1-0-0
21 Dogs 2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-1-0
3 Whippet 0-1-0-2
*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***
32 Dogs

RING 1

GROUP 05 (TOYS)

LUIS PINTO TEIXEIRA

10:45 AM

2 Affenpinscher 0-2-0-0
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-1-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-1
5 Havanese 1-2-2-0
1 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
4 Papillon 0-3-1-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Pekingese 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Pomeranian 0-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
5 Pug 2-0-2-1

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

RING 2

GROUP 06 (NON-SPORTING DOGS)
C.E. (TED) FAHLGREN

10:00 AM
Boston Terrier
Bulldog
2 Baby Puppy
Chinese Shar-Pei
1 Baby Puppy
French Bulldog
Keeshond
Lhasa Apso
Tibetan Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Bichon Frise

0-2-0-1
1-2-0-1
2-0

0-1-1-1
1-0

3-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-2-1-0

RING 2
GROUP 07 (HERDING DOGS)
TONY VANDENDOOL
1:00 PM
6 Australian Cattle Dog 2-3-0-1
9 Australian Shepherd 4-2-0-3
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
0 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
3 Border Collie 0-2-0-1
4 Bouvier des Flandres 3-1-0-0
2:15 PM
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-1-0
5 Finnish Lapphund 2-3-0-0
8 German Shepherd Dog 2-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-0-0
4  Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-1-1-0

53 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

RING 3
GROUP 01 (SPORTING DOGS)
MICHEL BOUCHARD

8:00 AM
3 Barbet 1-1-1-0
3 Pointer 0-2-0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
7 Retriever (Flat) 1-3-1-2
21 Retriever (Golden) 5-10-4-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

GROUP 04 (TERRIERS)
MICHEL BOUCHARD

2:00 PM

3 Airedale Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
0 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-2
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1
7 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-4-0-1
2 Scottish Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association

Conformation - Friday, March 03, 2017

BBPIS/BIS / BPIS / BBOHIS
JUDGE: MICHEL BOUCHARD
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
95 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
32 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
45 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
33 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
53 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
304 Dogs, 20 Baby Puppy

2:30 PM
14 Retriever (Lab) 2-7-2-3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
9 Retriever (NSDT) 2-5-2-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-1-0
3 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-0-2-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-2
4:00 PM
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-1
3 Spaniel (English Springer 0-0-3-0
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-1-2
5 Weimaraner 1-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

87 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

RING 3
GROUP 03 (WORKING DOGS)
MICHEL BOUCHARD

LIMITED BREED SHOWS
FRIDAY, MARCH 3, 2017

RING 1
GROUP 01 (SPORTING DOGS)
LUIS PINTO TEIXEIRA

1:00 PM
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
3 Pointer 0-2-0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
7 Retriever (Flat) 1-3-1-2
22 Retriever (Golden) 6-11-4-1

2 Baby Puppy 2-0

3:20 PM

5 Alaskan Malamute 3-1-1-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-2-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Boxer 1-0-2-2
8 Doberman Pinscher 1-5-1-1
2 Newfoundland 0-0-1-1
6 Portuguese Water Dog 0-4-2-0
5 Rottweiler 3-2-0-0
6 Siberian Husky 0-4-1-1
40 Dogs

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

EXCLUSIVE FOOD SPONSOR

PURINA

Trophy Sponsorships

Canadian Dog Fancier Magazine
DogShow.ca
Weatley Ware - Chris Christensen
Dogs In Design Photography
Orleans' Fruits and Vegetables
Integnity Kennels
Days Inn & Suites Lindsay

Raffle Table Donations

Weatlev Ware - Chnis Christensen
Treasure Coast - Michael Kaluski
Animates - Shannon Darch

Akainu Handknits - Carol Kuder

Mostly Pewter - Bonnie Greer
Carol Burrows

Tease Wear Products - Barbara Fowler

Kawigga Pet Products - Rose Krektraan

Gilded Icing Designs - Gwenne August

Panagenics - Ontario - Heather Acheson

JK Morgan Pets - Jill Morgan

One for Pets Inc - Kathy Usher
Jem Pet Signs - Jean Moore




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association
Conformation - Saturday, March 04, 2017
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RING 1

GROUP 01 (SPORTING DOGS)

DAVID M. GILMOUR

8:00 AM
Pointer
1 Exhibition Only
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (CB)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
2 Baby Puppy

9:40 AM
Retriever (Lab)
2 Baby Puppy
Retriever (NSDT)
2 Baby Puppy
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)

11:00 AM
Barbet
Setter (Irish R & W)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Clumber)

LUNCH

1:00 PM
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Spaniel (English Springer
Spinone ltaliano
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
1 Baby Puppy
Weimaraner

98 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-1-1
0-1

1-3-1-1

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

0 Bedlington Terrier

1 Baby Puppy

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

2 Baby Puppy

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Kerry Blue Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
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34 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

0-0-0-0
1-0

1-0-1-0
2-2-1-0
1-1

0-0-0-2
0-0-0-1
2-6-0-1
1-1-2-2
0-1-0-0
3-2-0-0
0-1

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

RING 1
GROUP 05 (TOYS)
MIKE JACKMAN

3:50 PM
Cavalier King Charles Sp.
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
Maltese
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
1 Baby Puppy
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Pug
Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
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36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
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RING 1

GROUP 04 (TERRIERS)

MIKE JACKMAN

2:00 PM
Airedale Terrier

1-2-0-0

3-4-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1
1-3-2-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-0

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-0-2-1
0-0-1-1
1-2-0-0

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***
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RING 2

GROUP 06 (NON-SPORTING DOGS)
LUIS PINTO TEIXEIRA

1:00 PM
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
Bulldog
2 Baby Puppy
Chinese Shar-Pei
1 Baby Puppy
French Bulldog
Keeshond
Lhasa Apso
Poodle (Standard)
Tibetan Terrier

38 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

1-3-1-1
0-2-1-2
1-2-0-2
2-0

0-1-0-1
1-0

4-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
3-6-1-1
0-0-1-0

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

RPRNENR R

R UITWWOU Rk

RING 3

GROUP 02 (HOUNDS)
MICHEL BOUCHARD

9:30 AM
Afghan Hound
Baseniji
Beagle
Borzoi
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
10:40 AM
Deerhound (Scottish)
Ibizan Hound
Irish Wolfhound
Norrbottenspets
Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
Whippet

53 Dogs

2-2-2-2
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
2-6-1-1
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-4-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-3-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-4-1-3

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

RING 3

GROUP 07 (HERDING DOGS)

MICHEL BOUCHARD

1:00 PM

10 Australian Cattle Dog
12 Australian Shepherd
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Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
2 Baby Puppy
2:00 PM
Berger des Pyrenees
Border Collie
Bouvier des Flandres
Collie (Rough)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Old English Sheepdog
3:15 PM
Shetland Sheepdog
2 Baby Puppy
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

66 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

3-4-1-2
5-2-0-5
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-0
0-2

0-1-1-0
1-0-1-1
3-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
3-2-0-0
2-5-2-1

0-0-0-1

1-4-0-0
1-1

3-1-0-0
3-2-1-0

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

RING 4

GROUP 03 (WORKING DOGS)
LEE-ANNE BATEMAN

10:30 AM
Black Russian Terrier
Newfoundland
1 Baby Puppy
Portuguese Water Dog
2 Baby Puppy
Rottweiler
1 Baby Puppy
Schnauzer (Standard)
Siberian Husky

26 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-0
0-1-1-2
0-1
1-6-2-0
1-1
2-2-0-0
0-1
1-2-0-0
0-4-0-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association
Conformation - Saturday, March 04, 2017

RING 4
GROUP 03 (WORKING DOGS)
CAROL P GRAY

12:00 PM
5 Alaskan Malamute 3-1-1-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-2-1
6 Boxer 2-0-2-2
2 Bullmastiff 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
4  Great Pyrenees 0-3-1-0

38 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
66 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
376 Dogs, 27 Baby Puppy

RING 4

LIMITED BREED SHOWS
SATURDAY, MARCH 4, 2017

25 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***
Judge: Lee-Anne Bateman

GROUP 02 (HOUNDS)
LEE-ANNE BATEMAN

1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0

1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0

3 Border Collie 1-0-1-1

3 Bouvier des Flandres 2-1-0-0

9:45 AM

3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-1-0

5 Finnish Lapphund 3-2-0-0

10 German Shepherd Dog 1-5-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1

4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 3-1-0-0

6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-2-1-0

BEST IN LIMITED BREED SHOWS
PRIOR TO BEST IN SHOW
JUDGE: MIKE JACKMAN

BBPIS / BIS / BPIS / BBOHIS
JUDGE: LUIS PINTO TEIXEIRA
FOLLOWS BEST IN
LIMITED BREED SHOWS

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
98 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
53 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
51 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
34 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

54 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

1:30 PM
8 Afghan Hound 2-2-2-2
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
4 Borzoi 1-0-2-1
7 Dachshund (MLH) 1-5-1-0
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0

2:30 PM
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0
5 Irish Wolfhound 0-3-1-1
3 Norrbottenspets 0-2-1-0
3 Norwegian Elkhound 1-1-0-1
7 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-3-3-1
1 Saluki 1-0-0-0
8 Whippet 0-4-1-3

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

RING 2

GROUP 07 (HERDING DOGS)
LUIS PINTO TEIXEIRA

8:30 AM
9 Australian Cattle Dog 3-3-1-2
13 Australian Shepherd 5-2-1-5

63 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association

Conformation - Sunday, March 05, 2017

RING 1 RING 1 5 Siberian Husky 0-4-0-1 1:15 PM
GROUP 01 (SPORTING DOGS) GROUP 02 (HOUNDS) 4 Bouvier des Flandres 3-1-0-0
ANN FELSKE-JACKMAN LUIS PINTO TEIXEIRA 54 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy 3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-1-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 2-0-0-0
8:00 AM 1:15PM *** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed *** 6 Finnish Lapphund 3-3-0-0
4 Pointer 0-2-1-1 8 Afghan Hound 2-2-2-2 10 German Shepherd Dog 2-5-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0 1 Basenji 0-0-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0 1 Beagle 1-0-0-0 RING 3 2:15PM
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0 2 Borzoi 1-0-1-0 GROUP 01 (SPORTING DOGS) 1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
7 Retriever (Flat) 1-3-2-1 7 Dachshund (MLH) 2-3-1-1 LEE-ANNE BATEMAN 4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-0-0
15 Retriever (Lab) 3-7-2-3 1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1 8:15 AM 2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 2-0-0-0
9:15 AM 1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0 20 Retriever (Golden) 4-10-4-2 6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-2-1-0
3 Barbet 1-1-1-0 1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
10 Retriever (NSDT) 4-4-2-0 4 Irish Wolfhound 0-3-1-0 2 Setter (Irish) 0-2-0-0 65 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 3 Norrbottenspets 0-2-1-0 4 Baby Puppy 3-1
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0 3 Norwegian Elkhound 1-1-0-1 5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-3-1-0 *** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***
2 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-1-0 2 Pharaoh Hound 1-1-0-0 2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
8 Setter (Irish R & W) 3-3-2-0 5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-2-0 9:45 AM
1 Spinone ltaliano 1-0-0-0 1 Saluki 1-0-0-0 1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-1-0-0 RING 4
6 Whippet 1-2-0-3 2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-1 GROUP 05 (TOYS)
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 MICHEL BOUCHARD
RING 1 47 Dogs 2 Spaniel (English Springer ~ 0-0-2-0
GROUP 04 (TERRIERS) 3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-0-1 8:30 AM
LUIS PINTO TEIXEIRA *** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed *** 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 5 Cavalier King Charles Sp.  2-3-0-0
6 Weimaraner 1-3-1-1 1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0
10:30 AM 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-1
3 Airedale Terrier 1-2-0-0 RING 2 6 Havanese 1-3-2-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0 GROUP 03 (WORKING DOGS) 38 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy 1 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
0 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-0-0 MIKE JACKMAN 1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 *** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed *** 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Border Terrier 1-1-0-0 8:00 AM 4 Papillon 1-2-1-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-2-0-0 5 Alaskan Malamute 3-1-1-0 1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
3 Cairn Terrier 1-1-1-0 3 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-2-1 RING 3 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 4 Black Russian Terrier 1-2-1-0 GROUP 07 (HERDING DOGS) 1 Pomeranian 0-1-0-0
2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-2 5 Boxer 1-0-2-2 LEE-ANNE BATEMAN 1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-0-0-1 2 Bullmastiff 2-0-0-0 4 Pug 1-0-2-1
9 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-6-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 11:00 AM 1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 Scottish Terrier 1-1-2-2 6 Doberman Pinscher 1-4-1-0 3 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0 3 Baby Puppy 1-2 16 Australian Shepherd 5-4-2-5 29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0 1 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-0-1-0 1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 9:15 AM 2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-1-0 *** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***
4 Newfoundland 0-1-1-2 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
32 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 9 Portuguese Water Dog 1-6-2-0 2 Berger des Pyrenees 0-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11 3 Border Collie 0-1-1-1
*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed *** 7 Rottweiler 3-4-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-2-0-0 LUNCH




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario Breeders Association

Conformation - Sunday, March 05, 2017

RING 4
GROUP 06 (NON-SPORTING DOGS)
MICHEL BOUCHARD

10:15 AM
5 Bichon Frise 1-2-1-1
2 Boston Terrier 0-2-0-0
4 Bulldog 1-2-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 French Bulldog 3-1-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
11 Poodle (Standard) 3-6-1-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0

32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging to Follow Last Breed ***

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
65 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Total
355 Dogs, 34 Baby Puppy

BBPIS /BIS / BPIS / BBOHIS
JUDGE: LEE ANN BATEMAN
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
96 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
47 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
54 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)

32 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
Group 05 (Toys)

29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

DIRECTIONS

From Highway 401/Toronto - Go east on
Highway 401 to Highway 35/115 exit. Take
Highway 35/115 north to the Highway 35
exit. Take the Highway 35 exit to Lindsay.

Turn left (west) onto Highway 7, just south of
Lindsay. Turn Right onto Angeline Street /
county Rd. 4 (first traffic light). Turn right
onto the Fairgrounds.

From Highway 401/Kingston - Go west on
Highway 401 to Highway 35/115 exit. Take
Highway 35/115 north to the Highway 35
exit. Take the Highway 35 exit to Lindsay.

Turn left (west) onto Highway 7, just south of
Lindsay. Turn right onto Angeline Street /
County Road 4 (first traffic light). Turn right
into the Fairgrounds.

From Peterborough - Go west on Highway 7

through Omemee to Lindsay. Turn right onto
Angeline Street / County Road 4 (third traffic
light). Turn right into the Fairgrounds.

From West - Go east on Highway 7 to
Lindsay. Turn left onto Angeline Street
(second traffic light). Turn right into the
Fairgrounds.

From North - Go south on Highway 35 to
Lindsay. Turn left onto Highway 7. Turn left
onto Angeline Street (second traffic light).
Turn right into the Fairgrounds.




